
Sd/- 
Commissioner And Director 

Municipal Administration,Worli, Mumbai 
 

 

 

Government of Maharashtra  

Corrigendum No -2 

Directorate of Municipal Administration, 3rd floor, Government Transport 
Services Building, Sir Pochkhanwala Marg,Worli, Mumbai 400 030. 

No.DMA/ABDEA/Tender/Desk-14/2014 Dated 29.11.2014 
A Tender Notice & Corrigendum was published in the Daily Newspaper 

named as ‘’The Free Press’’ on 22.11.2014 & on 3.12.2014 respectively inviting 
tenders for appointment of Chartered Accountant Firms for implementation of 
Accrual Based Double Entry Accounting System in Municipal Councils in the 
State of Maharashtra. 
In this connection it is announced that Firms of ICWA will be also eligible to apply 
for this Tender  with same criterion of experience and firm details etc. 
All the Chartered Accountants may take this announcement in to account please.  
Dates mentioned in corrigendum dated 3.12.2014 in following events are also 
revised as follows- 
1 Events Previously published 

Dates 
Revised Dat  es 

2 Last Date of purchase of Blank 
Tender Documents 

10th December 
2014 

22nd December 
2014  

3 Pre Bid Meeting for Chartered 
Accountants  

10th December 
2014 

22nd December 
2014 (2.00 p.m.) 

4 Last Date & Time of submission 
of filled Tender Documents 

19th December 
2014 (4.30 p.m.) 

29th December 
2014 (4.30 p.m.) 

5 Date & Time opening of 
Technical Bid 

20th December 
2014 

30th December 
2014  

(at 11.00 a.m.) 

6 Date & Time opening of 
Financial Bid 

24th December 
2014 at 11.00 a.m. 

2nd January 2015 
at 11.00 a.m. 

http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22


Sd/- 
Commissioner And Director 

Municipal Administration,Worli, Mumbai 
 

 

 
            

 

http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

